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86 Universal System Air Conditioner

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

346810

130411

359012

W0CZZ

267110-1267110-2

130911-1

130911-2
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

130411 BASE ASSY,WELD(INDOOR) 3041A10013A 3041A10013A 3041A10013A 3041A10013A R

130911-1 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10023C 3091A10023C 3091A10023C 3091A10023C R

130911-2 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10023D 3091A10023D 3091A10023D 3091A10023D R

158591 PUMP ASSEMBLY,WATER 5859A20001M 5859A20001M 5859A20001M 5859A20001M R

159830 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY - 5983A10002A - 5983A10002A R

249941 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4994A10014A 4995A20168B 4994A10014A 4995A20168B R

249951 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4995A14001B 4995A14001B 4995A14001A 4995A14001A R

263230-1 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323A10002A 6323A10002A 6323A10002A 6323A10002A R

263230-2 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323AQ3226F 6323AQ3226F 6323AQ3226F 6323AQ3226F R

266012 SWITCH ASSY,FLOAT 6601A20001G 6601A20001G 6601A20001G 6601A20001G R

266090 H.V ASSY - 6609A20005C - 6609A20005C R

267110 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20039G 6711A20039J 6711A20039H 6711A20039K R

267110 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20076A 6711A20076K 6711A20076A 6711A20076J R

330870 DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY 3087A10002A 3087A10002A 3087A10002A 3087A10002A R

346810 MOTOR ASSY,SINGLE 4681AC2026D 4681AC2026D 4681AC2026D 4681AC2026D R

35211A TUBE ASSEMBLY,SUCTION INDOOR 5211A20243L 5211A20243L 5211A20243L 5211A20243L R

354211 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,BENDING 5421A10006E 5421A10006E 5421A10006E 5421A10006E R

359011 FAN,TURBO 5900A10004A 5900A10004A 5900A10004A 5900A10004A R

552118 TUBE ASSEMBLY,MENIFOLD(INDOOR) 5211A20241F 5211A20241F 5211A20241F 5211A20241F R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 3H00660N 3H00660N 3H00660N 3H00660N R

268714 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY MAIN 6871A10105J 6871A10105J 6871A10105H 6871A10105H R

ATNC186ELAA ATNC186ELCA ATNH186ELAA ATNH186ELCA

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS



88 Universal System Air Conditioner

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

249951

266090

268714

330870

159830 263230-1

354211-1

158591

263230-2
352118-1

266012

552111
352118-2

354211-2

ATNC-FL, ATNH-FL

Ceiling Cassette Type
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

346810

130411

359012

W0CZZ

130911-1

130911-2



90 Universal System Air Conditioner

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

130411 BASE ASSEMBLY,WELD[INDOOR] 3041A10030B 3041A10030B 3041A10030B 3041A10030B R

130911 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10051A 3091A10051A 3091A10051A 3091A10051A R

130911 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10051B 3091A10051B 3091A10051B 3091A10051B R

158591 PUMP ASSEMBLY,WATER 5859A20001K 5859A20001K 5859A20001K 5859A20001K R

159830 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY - 5983A10002A - 5983A10002A R

249951 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4995A10093F 4995A10093F 4995A10093C 4995A10093C R

263230-1 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323AQ3226E 6323AQ3226E 6323AQ3226E 6323AQ3226E R

263230-2 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323AQ3226E 6323AQ3226E 6323AQ3226E 6323AQ3226E R

266012 SWITCH ASSEMBLY,FLOAT 6601A20001H 6601A20001H 6601A20001H 6601A20001H R

266090 H.V ASSEMBLY - 6609A20005E - 6609A20005E R

267110 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20039G 6711A20039J 6711A20039H            -            R

267110 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20076A 6711A20076K 6711A20076A            -           R

268714 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871A10105G 6871A10105G 6871A10105F 6871A10105F R

330870 DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY 3087A10010B 3087A10010B 3087A10010B 3087A10010B R

346810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4681A20051Z 4681A20051Z 4681A20051Z 4681A20051Z R

349490 ORIFICE ASSEMBLY 4949A10007A 4949A10007B 4949A10007A            -            R

352118 TUBE ASSEMBLY,MENIFOLD(INDOOR) 5211A20251K 5211A20251K 5211A20251K 5211A20251K R

352118 TUBE ASSEMBLY,MENIFOLD(INDOOR) 5211A20251L 5211A20251L 5211A20251L 5211A20251L R

354211 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,BENDING 5421A10016G 5421A10016G 5421A10016G 5421A10016G R

354211 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,BENDING 5421A10016H 5421A10016H 5421A10016H 5421A10016H R

359012 FAN ASSEMBLY,TURBO 5901A10036A 5901A10036A 5901A10036A 5901A10036A R

552111 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CAPILLARY 5211A21137A 5211A21137A 5211A21137A 5211A21137A R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 3H00660M 3H00660M 3H00660M 3H00660M R

ATNC246FLAA ATNC246FLCA ATNH246FLAA ATNH246FLCA

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

130411 BASE ASSEMBLY,WELD[INDOOR] 3041A10030B 3041A10030B 3041A10030B 3041A10030B R

130911 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10051A 3091A10051A 3091A10051A 3091A10051A R

130911 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10051B 3091A10051B 3091A10051B 3091A10051B R

158591 PUMP ASSEMBLY,WATER 5859A20001K 5859A20001K 5859A20001K 5859A20001K R

266012 SWITCH ASSEMBLY,FLOAT 6601A20001H 6601A20001H 6601A20001H 6601A20001H R

159830 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY - 5983A10002A - 5983A10002A R

266090 H.V ASSEMBLY - 6609A20005E - 6609A20005E R

249951 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4995A10093J 4995A10093J 4995A10093G 4995A10093G R

249951 CONTROL BOX,INDOOR 4994A10041A 4994A10041A 4994A10041A 4994A10041A R

263230-1 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323AQ3226E 6323AQ3226E 6323AQ3226E 6323AQ3226E R

263230-2 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323A10002A 6323A10002A 6323A10002A 6323A10002A R

267110 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - 6711A20039J - 6711A20039K R

267110 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20076B 6711A20076K 6711A20076A 6711A20076J R

330870 DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY 3087A10010B 3087A10010B 3087A10010B 3087A10010B R

346810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4681A20051W 4681A20051W 4681A20051W 4681A20051W R

349490 ORIFICE ASSEMBLY 4949A10007A 4949A10007B 4949A10007A 4949A10007B R

354211 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,BENDING 5421A10016G 5421A10016G 5421A10016G 5421A10016G R

354211 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,BENDING 5421A10016H 5421A10016H 5421A10016H 5421A10016H R

552111 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CAPILLARY 5211A21137A 5211A21137A 5211A21137A 5211A21137A R

352118 TUBE ASSEMBLY,MENIFOLD(INDOOR) 5211A20251K 5211A20251K 5211A20251K 5211A20251K R

352118 TUBE ASSEMBLY,MENIFOLD(INDOOR) 5211A20251L 5211A20251L 5211A20251L 5211A20251L R

359012 FAN ASSEMBLY,TURBO 5901A10036A 5901A10036A 5901A10036A 5901A10036A R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 3H00660M 3H00660M 3H00660M 3H00660M R

268714 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY MAIN 6871A10105L 6871A10105L 6871A10105K 6871A10105K R

ATNC306FLAA ATNC306FLCA ATNH306FLAA ATNH306FLCA

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS



92 Universal System Air Conditioner

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

266090

130411
354211-1

158591

330870

263230
352118-1

266012

552111
55211-2

159830

354211-2

249951

268714
263230

349490

ATNC-DL, ATNH-DL

Ceiling Cassette Type
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

130411

346810

359012

130911-3

130911-1

352150-2

W0CZZ

130911-4

130911-2



94 Universal System Air Conditioner

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

130411 BASE ASSEMBLY,WELD[INDOOR] 3041A10016A 3041A10016A 3041A10016A R

130911-1 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10030A 3091A10030A 3091A10030A R

130911-2 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10030B 3091A10030B 3091A10030B R

130911-3 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10031A 3091A10031A 3091A10031A R

130911-4 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10031B 3091A10031B 3091A10031B R

158591 PUMP ASSEMBLY,WATER 5859A20001D 5859A20001D 5859A20001D R

266012 SWITCH ASSEMBLY,FLOAT 6601A20001F 6601A20001F 6601A20001F R

159830 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY 5983A10003D 5983A10003D 5983A10003D R

249951 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4995A20168A 4995A20168A 4995A20168A R

349490 CONTROL BOX ASSY 4995A22004B 4995A22004A 4995A22004D R

263230-1 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323AQ3226F 6323AQ3226F 6323AQ3226F R

263230-2 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323A10002B 6323A10002B 6323A10002B R

266090 H.V ASSEMBLY 6609A20005D 6609A20005D 6609A20005D R

267110-1 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20039J            -                      -           R

267110-2 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20076K            -                      -           R

330870 DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY 3087A10006A 3087A10006A 3087A10006A R

346810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4681A20006J 4681A20006J 4681A20006H R

354211-1 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,BENDING 5421A10016B 5421A10016B 5421A10016B R

354211-2 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,BENDING 5421A10016A 5421A10016A 5421A10016A R

552111 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CAPILLARY 5211A20316E 5211A20316E 5211A20316A R

352118-1 TUBE ASSEMBLY,MENIFOLD(INDOOR) 5211A20251C 5211A20251C 5211A20251A R

352118-2 TUBE ASSEMBLY,MENIFOLD(INDOOR) 5211A20251B 5211A20251B 5211A20251B R

359012 FAN ASSEMBLY,TURBO 5900A10003B 5900A10003B 5900A10003B R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 3H00660M 3H00660M 2A00986D R

268714 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY MAIN 6871A10105S 6871A10105R 6871A10105N R

ATNC368DLCA ATNH368DLCA ATNC488DLCA

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

130411 BASE ASSEMBLY,WELD[INDOOR] 3041A10016A 3041A10016A 3041A10016A R

130911-1 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10030A 3091A10030A 3091A10030A R

130911-2 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10030B 3091A10030B 3091A10030B R

130911-3 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10031A 3091A10031A 3091A10031A R

130911-4 CABINET ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 3091A10031B 3091A10031B 3091A10031B R

158591 PUMP ASSEMBLY,WATER 5859A20001D 5859A20001D 5859A20001D R

266012 SWITCH ASSEMBLY,FLOAT 6601A20001F 6601A20001F 6601A20001F R

159830 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY 5983A10003D 5983A10003D 5983A10003D R

249951 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4995A20168A 4995A20168A 4995A20168A R

349490 CONTROL BOX ASSY 4995A22004C 4995A22004F 4995A22004E R

263230-1 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323AQ3226F 6323AQ3226F 6323AQ3226F R

263230-2 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323A10002B 6323A10002B 6323A10002B R

266090 H.V ASSEMBLY 6609A20005D 6609A20005D 6609A20005D R

267110-1 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20039K            -           6711A20039K R

267110-2 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20076J            -            6711A20076J R

330870 DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY 3087A10006A 3087A10006A 3087A10006A R

346810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4681A20006H 4681A20006M 4681A20006M R

354211-1 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,BENDING 5421A10016B 5421A10016B 5421A10016B R

354211-2 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,BENDING 5421A10016A 5421A10016A 5421A10016A R

552111 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CAPILLARY 5211A20316A 5211A20316B 5211A20316B R

352118-1 TUBE ASSEMBLY,MENIFOLD(INDOOR) 5211A20251A 5211A20251A 5211A20251A R

352118-2 TUBE ASSEMBLY,MENIFOLD(INDOOR) 5211A20251B 5211A20251B 5211A20251B R

359012 FAN ASSEMBLY,TURBO 5900A10003B 5900A10003B 5900A10003B R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 2A00986D 2A00986D 2A00986D R

268714 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY MAIN 6871A10105M 6871A10105Q 6871A10105P R

ATNH488DLCA ATNC608DLCA ATNH608DLCA

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS



96 Universal System Air Conditioner

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

346810

359012-2

354210

552111
152302

352118

330860

W0CZZ

268714

249951

336610-2

267110-1
263230-2263230-1

267110-2

336610-1

359012-1

ATNC-HL, ABNC-GL,
ATNH-HL, ABNH-GL

Ceiling Concealed Duct Type
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

336610-1 HOUSING (MECH) 3660A20017A 3660A20017A 3660A20017A 3660A20017A R

336610-2 HOUSING (MECH) 3660A20018A 3660A20018A 3660A20018A 3660A20018A R

346810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4681A10013C 4681A10013C 4681A10013C 4681A10013C R

359012-1 FAN ASSEMBLY,BLOWER 5901A10028B 5901A10028B 5901A10028B 5901A10028B R

359012-2 FAN ASSEMBLY,BLOWER 5901A10026A 5901A10026A 5901A10026A 5901A10026A R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 2A00986D 2A00986D 2A00986D 2A00986D R

354210 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 5421A20100A 5421A20100A 5421A20100B 5421A20100B R

352118 TUBE ASSEMBLY,MENIFOLD 5211A20465B 5211A20465B 5211A20465B 5211A20465B R

552111 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CAPI 5211A20466J 5211A20466J 5211A20466H 5211A20466H R

33860 DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY 3087A10008B 3087A10008B 3087A10008B 3087A10008B R

249951 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY 4995A10081A 4995A20164N 4995A10081B 4995A20164Q R

268714 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY 6871A10071P 6871A10071G 6871A10071Q 6871A10071H R

263230-1 THERMISTOR ASSY 6323AQ3226G 6323AQ3226G 6323AQ3226G 6323AQ3226G R

263230-2 THERMISTOR ASSEMBL 6323AQ3214E 6323AQ3214E 6323AQ3214E 6323AQ3214E R

267110-1 REMOTE CONTROLLER 6711A20043E 6711A20043D 6711A20043E 6711A20043D R

267110-2 REMOTE CONTROLLER 6711A20041D 6711A20041E 6711A20041D 6711A20041E R

152302 FILTER(MECH),A/C 5230A30001M 5230A30001M 5230A30001M 5230A30001M R

ABNC186HLAA ABNH186HLAA ABNC246HLAA ABNH246HLAA

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS



98 Universal System Air Conditioner

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

336610-1 HOUSING (MECH),WRAPPER 3660A20019A 3660A20019A 3660A20019A 3660A20019A R

336610-2 HOUSING (MECH),WRAPPER 3660A20020A 3660A20020A 3660A20020A 3660A20020A R

346810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4681A10013J 4681A10013J 4681A10013A 4681A10013A R

359012-1 FAN ASSEMBLY,BLOWER 5901A10026A 5901A10026A 5901A10026A 5901A10026A R

359012-2 FAN ASSEMBLY,BLOWER 5901A10028J 5901A10028J 5901A10028A 5901A10028A R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 2A00986D 2A00986D 2A00986D 2A00986D R

354210 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,FIRST 5421A10027A 5421A10027A 5421A10027A 5421A10027A R

552111 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CAPILLARY 5211A20450G 5211A20450G 5211A20450H 5211A20450H R

352118 TUBE ASSEMBLY,MENIFOLD(INDOOR) 5211A20416A 5211A20416A 5211A20416A 5211A20416A R

330860 DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY 3087A10008A 3087A10008A 3087A10008A 3087A10008A R

249951 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4995A22003B 4995A22003A 4995A20164B 4995A20011W R

268714 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871A20181J 6871A20181H 6871A20181B 6871A20181A R

263230-1 THERMISTOR ASSY 6323AQ3226G 6323AQ3226G 6323AQ3226G 6323AQ3226G R

263230-2 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323AQ3214E 6323AQ3214E 6323AQ3214E 6323AQ3214E R

267110-1 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20043E 6711A20043D 6711A20043E 6711A20043D R

267110-2 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20041D 6711A20041E 6711A20041D 6711A20041E R

152302 FILTER(MECH),A/C 5230A30001L 5230A30001L 5230A30001L 5230A30001L R

ABNC306GLAA ABNH306GLAA ABNC368GLAA ABNH368GLAA

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List
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100 Universal System Air Conditioner

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

336610-1 HOUSING (MECH),WRAPPER 3661A10009E 3661A10009E 3661A10009E 3661A10009E R

336610-2 HOUSING (MECH),WRAPPER 3661A10009F 3661A10009F 3661A10009F 3661A10009F R

346810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4681A20005K 4681A20005K 4681A20005Q 4681A20005Q R

359012-1 FAN ASSEMBLY,BLOWER 5901A10015E 5901A10015E 5901A10015E 5901A10015E R

359012-2 FAN ASSEMBLY,BLOWER 5901A10015F 5901A10015F 5901A10015F 5901A10015F R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 0CZZA20001C 0CZZA20001C 0CZZA20001B 0CZZA20001B R

354210 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,FIRST 5421A20008A 5421A20008A 5421A20008E 5421A20008E R

35211C-1 TUBE ASSY,DISCHARGE (INDOOR) 5211A30077A 5211A30077A 5211A30077A 5211A30077A R

35211C-2 TUBE ASSY,DISCHARGE (INDOOR) 5211A30094B 5211A30094B 5211A30077B 5211A30077B R

330860 DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY 3086A30001H 3086A30001H 3086A30001H 3086A30001H R

249951 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4995A20164K 4995A20164J 4995A20164K 4995A20164J R

268714 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,MAIN 6871A10010N 6871A10040M 6871A10040N 6871A10010M R

263230-1 THERMISTOR ASSY 6323AQ3226G 6323AQ3226G 6323AQ3226G 6323AQ3226G R

263230-2 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323AQ3214Q 6323AQ3214Q 6323AQ3214Q 6323AQ3214Q R

267110-1 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20043E 6711A20043D 6711A20043E 6711A20043D R

267110-2 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20041D 6711A20041E 6711A20041D 6711A20041E R

152302 FILTER(MECH),A/C 5230A30001A 5230A30001A 5230A30001A 5230A30001A R

ABNC488ELAA ABNH488ELAA ABNC608ELAA ABNH608ELAA

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List
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Ceiling & Floor Type



102 Universal System Air Conditioner

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

135314 GRILLE ASSEMBLY,INLET SUB 5237AP2817B 5237AP2817B 5237AP2817B R

137213 PANEL ASSEMBLY,FRONT(INDOOR) 3720AP2767P 3720AP2767P 3720AP2767P R

146811 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,STEP 4681AR2727G 4681AR2727G 4681AR2727G R

152302 FILTER(MECH),A/C 5230AP7093A 5230AP7093A 5230AP7093A R

159911-1 VANE ASSY,HORIZONTAL 5991AP2867B 5991AP2867B 5991AP2867B R

159911-2 VANE ASSY 5991AP7334C 5991AP7334C 5991AP7334C R

166000-1 SWITCH,PUSH 6600AP2059B 6600AP2059B 6600AP2059B R

166000-2 SWITCH,PUSH 6600AP2059B 6600AP2059B 6600AP2059B R

235450 DISPLAY ASSY (MECH) 3545AP7224A 3545AP7224A 3545AP7224A R

237900 WINDOW,DISPLAY 3790AP7080A 3790AP7080A 3790AP7080A R

261704 TRANSFORMER,POWER 6171AQ3198E 6171AQ3198E 6171AQ3198E R

263230 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323AQ2333Y 6323AQ2333Y 6323AQ2333Y R

267110 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20010J 6711A20010K 6711A20010J R

268712 PWB(PCB) ASSY,DISPLAY 6871AQ3263A 6871AQ3263A 6871AQ3263A R

268714 PWB(PCB) ASSY,MAIN 6871A20042L 6871A20042H 6871A20042L R

330870 DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY 3087AP7233A 3087AP7233A 3087AP7233A R

342800 BEARING 3H02821B 3H02821B 3H02821B R

346810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,INDOOR 4681AP2306G 4681AP2306G 4681AP2306E R

352115 TUBE ASSEMBLY,EVAPORATOR IN 5211A20253C 5211A20253C 5211A20253B R

35211A TUBE ASSEMBLY,SUCTION INDOOR 5211AP2813D 5211AP2813D 5211AP2813A R

354210 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY,FIRST 5421AP2812B 5421AP2812B 5421AP2812A R

359010 FAN ASSY,CROSS FLOW 5901AR2351E 5901AR2351E 5901AR2351E R

352150 HOSE ASSY, DRAIN 5251AP2460B 5251AP2460B 5251AP2460B R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 3H00671A 3H00671A 3H00671A R

130911 CABINET ASSY(INDOOR) 3091AP2533A 3091AP2533A 3091A2533A R

249951 CONTROL BOX ASSY, INDOOR 4995A22002B 4995A22002A 4995A22002B R

AVNC186BLAA AVNH186BLAA AVNC246BLAA

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

135314 GRILLE ASSEMBLY,INLET SUB 5237AP2817B 5237AP2817B 5237AP2817B R

137213 PANEL ASSEMBLY,FRONT(INDOOR) 3720AP2767P 3720AP2767P 3720AP2767P R

146811 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,STEP 4681AR2727G 4681AR2727G 4681AR2727G R

152302 FILTER(MECH),A/C 5230AP7093A 5230AP7093A 5230AP7093A R

159911-1 VANE ASSY,HORIZONTAL 5991AP2867B 5991AP2867B 5991AP2867B R

159911-2 VANE ASSY 5991AP7334C 5991AP7334C 5991AP7334C R

166000-1 SWITCH,PUSH 6600AP2059B 6600AP2059B 6600AP2059B R

166000-2 SWITCH,PUSH 6600AP2059B 6600AP2059B 6600AP2059B R

235450 DISPLAY ASSY (MECH) 3545AP7224A 3545AP7224A 3545AP7224A R

237900 WINDOW,DISPLAY 3790AP7080A 3790AP7080A 3790AP7080A R

261704 TRANSFORMER,POWER 6171AQ3198E 6171AQ3198E 6171AQ3198E R

263230 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 6323AQ2333Y 6323AQ2333Y 6323AQ2333Y R

267110 REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 6711A20010K 6711A20010J 6711A20010K R

268712 PWB(PCB) ASSY,DISPLAY 6871AQ3263A 6871AQ3263A 6871AQ3263A R

268714 PWB(PCB) ASSY,MAIN 6871A20042H 6871A20042L 6871A20042H R

330870 DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY 3087AP7233A 3087AP7233A 3087AP7233A R

342800 BEARING 3H02821B 3H02821B 3H02821B R

346810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY, INDOOR 4681AP2306E 4681AP2306L 4681AP2306L R

352115 TUBE ASSEMBLY, EVAPORATOR IN 5211A20253B 5211A20253B 5211A20253B R

35211A TUBE ASSEMBLY, SUCTION INDOOR 5211AP2813A 5211AP2813A 5211AP2813A R

354210 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY, FIRST 5421AP2812A 5421AP2812A 5421AP2812A R

359010 FAN ASSY, CROSS FLOW 5901AR2351E 5901AR2351E 5901AR2351E R

352150 HOSE ASSY, DRAIN 5251AP2460B 5251AP2460B 5251AP2460B R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR, DRAWING 3H00671A 3H00671A 3H00671A R

130911 CABINET ASSY(INDOOR ASSY) 3019AP2533A 3019AP2533A 3019AP2533A R

249951 CONTROL BOX ASSY, INDOOR 4995A22002B 4995A22002A 4995A22002B R

AVNH246BLAA AVNC306BLAA AVNH306BLAA

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS



104 Universal System Air Conditioner

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

349480 ORIFICE 4948A20005A 4948A20005A 4948A20005A 4948A20005A R

433501 GRILLE,DISCHARGE 3530A20007B 3530A20007B 3530A20007B 3530A20007B R

437211 PANEL ASSY,FRONT 3721A20113A 3721A20113A 3721A20005Q 3721A20005Q R

437212 PANEL ASSY,REAR 3721A20114A 3721A20114A 3720AP0003L 3720AP0003L R

546810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4681A20028P 4681A20028P 4681A20028P 4681A20028P R

552112 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CONDENSER IN 5211A20765M 5211A20765M 5211A30298V 5211A30298V R

552113 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CONDENSER OUT 5211A32003A 5211A32003A 5211A24003A 5211A24003A R

552116 TUBE ASSEMBLY,REVERSING - - 5211A24005A 5211A24005A R

561410 COIL ASSEMBLY,REVERSING VALVE - - 6141AR3733R 6141AR3733R R

552117 TUBE ASSEMBLY,SUCTION 5211A33008A 5211A33008A - - R

552203-1 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20013A 5220A20013A 5220A20013A 5220A20013A R

552203-2 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20007A 5220A20007A 5220A20007A 5220A20007A R

554031 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,BENT 5403A20104C 5403A20104C 5403A20022R 5403A20022R R

554160 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY 5416A90023A 5416A90023A 5416A90023A 5416A90023A R

559010 FAN ASSEMBLY,PROPELLER 5901A10032A 5901A10032A 5901A10032A 5901A10032A R

435511 COVER CONTROL 3551A30079A 3551A30079A 3551A30061G 3551A30061G R

649950 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4995A20319G 4995A20319K 4995A10040U 4995A10040Y R

268713 PWB(PCB) ASSY,SUB - 6871A20130K - 6871A20130K R

669200 RELAY 6920AP3400A 6920AP3400A 6920AP3400A 6920AP3400A R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 2A00986E 2A00986E 2A00986D 2A00986D R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING - - 2A00986X 2A00986X R

268712 PWB(PCB) ASSY, DEICER - - 6871A20034A 6871A20034B R

263230-1 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY - - 3Q35015H 3Q35015H R

263230-2 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY - 3Q35015S - 3Q35015S R

435512 COVER ASSEMBLY TOP - - 3H03266K 3H03266K R

648600 CLAMP CAPACITOR 4H00442F 4H00442F 4H00442F 4H00442F R

648600 CLAMP CAPACITOR - - 4H00930C 4H00930C R

AUUC186A AUUC186AB AUUH186A AUUH186AB

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS



108 Universal System Air Conditioner

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

137213-1 PANEL ASSEMBLY,SIDE - - 1A00202F 1A00202F R

137213-2 PANEL ASSEMBLY,SIDE - - 3A02284Y 3A02284Y R

437211 PANEL ASSY,FRONT 3721A20005Q 3721A20005Q 2A01041J 2A01041J R

437212 PANEL ASSY,REAR 3720AP0003L 3720AP0003L 1A00208D 1A00208D R

435512 COVER ASSY TOP 3H03266N 3H03266N 3H03266N 3H03266N R

349480 ORIFICE 4948A20005A 4948A20005A 4948AP2527A 4948AP2527A R

435301 GRILLE,DISCHARGE 3530A20007B 3530A20007B 3530A20007J 3530A20007J R

435300 GRILLE,REAR - - 1A00208H 1A00208H R

546810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4681A20028P 4681A20028P 4681A20028P 4681A20028P R

552112 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CONDENSER IN - - 5211A30298K 5211A30298K R

552113 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CONDENSER OUT 5211A21128A 5211A21128A 5211A21133A 5211A21133A R

552116 TUBE ASSEMBLY,REVERSING - - 5211A11001A 5211A11001A R

548490 ACCUMULATOR ASSEMBLY(MECH) 4849A20036B 4849A20036B - - R

552114 TUBE ASSEMBLY,DISCHARGE (OUTDOOR) 5211A21130A 5211A21130A - - R

552202 VALVE,REVERSING - - 5220AR3228E 5220AR3228E R

552203 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20007A 5220A20007A 5220A20007A 5220A20007A R

552203 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20013A 5220A20013A 5220A20013A 5220A20013A R

554031 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,BENT 5403A20058D 5403A20058D 5403A10030A 5403A10030A R

554160 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY 2520UXDP2BA 2520UXDP2BA 2520UXDP2BA 2520UXDP2BA R

559010 FAN ASSEMBLY,PROPELLER 5901A10032A 5901A10032A 5901A10032A 5901A10032A R

561410 COIL ASSEMBLY,REVERSING VALVE - - 6141AR3733R 6141AR3733R R

649950 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4995A20319E 4995A20319H 4995A10040Q 4995A10040X R

268713 PWB(PCB) ASSY,SUB - 6871A20130K - 6871A20130K R

263230 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY - - 3Q35015H 3Q35015H R

263230-1 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY - 3Q35015S - 3Q35015S R

435512 COVER ASSEMBLY TOP 3551A30061G 3551A30061G 3551A30061K 3551A30061K R

648600 CLAMP CAPACITOR 4H00442F 4H00442F 4H00442F 4H00442F R

648600 CLAMP CAPACITOR - - 4H00930C 4H00930C R

268711 PWB(PCB) ASSY,DEICER - - 6871A20034A 6871A20034A R

669200 RELAY 6920AP3400A 6920AP3400A 6920AP3400A 6920AP3400A R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 2A00986Y 2A00986Y 2A00986D 2A00986D R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING - - 2A00986X 2A00986X R

AUUC246A AUUC246AB AUUH246A AUUH246AB

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

137213-1 PANEL ASSEMBLY,SIDE 1A00202F 1A00202F 1A00202F 1A00202F R

137213-2 PANEL ASSEMBLY,SIDE 3A02284Y 3A02284Y 3A02284Y 3A02284Y R

349480 ORIFICE 4948AP2527A 4948AP2527A 4948AP2527A 4948AP2527A R

435301 GRILLE,DISCHARGE 3530A20007J 3530A20007J 3530A20007J 3530A20007J R

435511 COVER CONTROL 3551A30071Q 3551A30061G 3551A30071K 3551A30061G R

546810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4681A20028P 4681A20028P 4681A20028P 4681A20028P R

552112 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CONDENSER IN 5211A30298K 5211A30298K 5211A30298K 5211A30298K R

552113 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CONDENSER OUT 5211A21133C 5211A21133C 5211A21133B 5211A21133B R

552116 TUBE ASSEMBLY,REVERSING - - 5211A11001B 5211A11001B R

548490 ACCUMULATOR ASSEMBLY(MECH) 4849A22001C 4849A22001C 4849A22001B 4849A22001B R

552570 MUFFLER ASSY 5257A22002C 5257A22002C 5257A22002B 5257A22002B R

552202 VALVE,REVERSING - - 5220AR3228L 5220AR3228L R

552203-1 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20013A 5220A20013A 5220A20013A 5220A20013A R

552203-2 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20007A 5220A20007A 5220A20007A 5220A20007A R

554031 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,BENT 5403A10030A 5403A10030A 5403A10030A 5403A10030A R

554160 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY 5416A90027A 5416A90027A 5416A90027A 5416A90027A R

559010 FAN ASSEMBLY,PROPELLER 5901A10032A 5901A10032A 5901A10032A 5901A10032A R

561410 COIL ASSEMBLY,REVERSING VALVE - - 6141AR3733R 6141AR3733R R

649950 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4995A20319F 4995A20319J 4995A10040Q 4995A10040X R

263230 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY - - 3Q35015H 3Q35015H R

263230-1 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY - 3Q35015S - 3Q35015S R

435512 COVER ASSEMBLY TOP 3H03266H 3H03266H 3H03266H 3H03266H R

435300 GRILL REAR 1A00208H 1A00208H 1A00208H 1A00208H R

268711 PWB(PCB) ASSY,DEICER - - 6871A20034A 6871A20034B R

669200 RELAY 6920AP3400A 6920AP3400A 6920AP3400A 6920AP3400A R

648600 CLAMP CAPACITOR 4H00442C 4H00442C
4H00442F 4H00442F

4H00930C 4H00930C
R

W6640 TERMINAL BLOCK 3A00093A 3A00093A 3A00093A 3A00093A R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 2A00986Y 2A00986Y 2A00986D 2A00986D R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING - - 2A00986X 2A00986X R

268713 PWB(PCB) ASSY, SUB - 6871A20130K - 6871A20130K R

AUUC306A AUUC306AB AUUH306A AUUH306AB

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List
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112 Universal System Air Conditioner

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

137212 PANEL ASSEMBLY,SIDE 3721A10110A 3721A10110A 3721A10110A 3721A10110A R

137213-2 PANEL ASSEMBLY,SIDE 3721A10111B 3721A10111B 3721A10111B 3721A10111B R

435512 COVER ASSEMBLY TOP 3H03266H 3H03266H 3H03266H 3H03266H R

437211 PANEL ASSY,FRONT 3721A10109A 3721A10109A 3721A10109A 3721A10109A R

135301 GRILLE,DISCHARGE 3530A20006B 3530A20006B 3530A20006B 3530A20006B R

135314 GRILLE,REAR 3530A10176B 3530A10176B 3530A10176B 3530A10176B R

546810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4681AR1392W 4681AR1392W 4681AR1392W 4681AR1392W R

552112 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CONDENSER IN 5211A11010B 5211A11010B 5211A11010B 5211A11010B R

552113 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CONDENSER OUT 5211A14004A 5211A14004A 5211A14004A 5211A14004A R

552116 TUBE ASSEMBLY,REVERSING 5211A24008A 5211A24008A 5211A24008A 5211A24008A R

552202 VALVE,REVERSING 3A02080E 3A02080E 3A02080E 3A02080E R

552203-1 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20013B 5220A20013B 5220A20013B 5220A20013B R

552203-2 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20007A 5220A20007A 5220A20007A 5220A20007A R

554031 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,BENT 5403A20168B 5403A20168B 5403A20168B 5403A20168B R

554160 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY 2520UUCY2BA 2520UUCY2BA 2520UUCY2BA 2520UUCY2BA R

559010 FAN ASSEMBLY,PROPELLER 5901A10033A 5901A10033A 5901A10033A 5901A10033A R

561410 COIL ASSEMBLY,REVERSING VALVE - - 6141AR3733R 6141AR3733R R

435511 COVER ASSEMBLY CONTROL 3551A10041B - 3551A10041A 3551A10041C R

649950 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4995A20319P 4995A20319N 4995A20319M 4995A20319L R

263230 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY - - 3Q35015K 3Q35015K R

548490 ACCUMLATOR ASSY(MECH) 4849A20001K 4849A20001K 4849A20001K 4849A20001K R

263230-1 THERMIATOR ASSEMBLY - 3H03266S - 3H03266S R

349480 ORIFICE 4948A20001A 4948A20001A 4948A20001A 4948A20001A R

263230-1 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY - 3Q35015S - 3Q35015S R

268712 PWB(PCB) ASSY,DEICER - - 6871A20034A 6871A20034A R

669200 RELAY - - 3A00261C 3A00261C R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 3A02157A 3A02157A 3A02157A 3A02157A R

268713 PWB(PCB)ASSY, SUB - 6871A20130K - 6871A20130K R

AUUC368A AUUC368AB AUUH368A AUUH368AB

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS
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Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

137212 PANEL ASSEMBLY,SIDE 3720AP1215B 3720AP1215B 3720AP1215B 3720AP1215B R

437212 PANEL ASSEMBLY,REAR 3720AP1202C 3720AP1202C 3720AP1202C 3720AP1202C R

135301 GRILLE,DISCHARGE 3530AP1225D 3530AP1225D 3530AP1225D 3530AP1225D R

435512 COVER ASSEMBLY TOP 3550AP1213B 3550AP1213B 3550AP1213B 3550AP1213B R

435511 COVER ASSEMBLY CONTROL 3551A10041B 3551A10041B 3551A10041B 3551A10041B R

437910 PANEL ASSY,FRONT 3720AP1212B 3720AP1212B 3720AP1212B 3720AP1212B R

546810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4681A20008R 4681A20008R 4681A20008R 4681A20008R R

352111 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CONNECTOR 5211A11022A 5211A11022A 5211A11022A 5211A11022A R

552115 TUBE ASSEMBLY MENI FOLD 5211A10166G 5211A10166G 5211A10166G 5211A10166G R

552201 VALVE CHECK 3A01020D 3A01020D 3A01020D 3A01020D R

552116 TUBE ASSEMBLY,REVERSING 5211A20269D 5211A20269D 5211A20269D 5211A20269D R

548490 ACCUMULATOR ASSEMBLY 4849A20009H 4849A20009H 4849A20009H 4849A20009H R

W5210B TUBE CONNECTOR 5210AP7001R 5210AP7001R 5210AP7001R 5210AP7001R R

552202 VALVE,REVERSING 3A02080B 3A02080B 3A02080B 3A02080B R

552203-1 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20001F 5220A20001F 5220A20001F 5220A20001F R

552203-2 VALVE,SERVICE 2A00499L 2A00499L 2A00499L 2A00499L R

554160 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY 2520UBAY2BA 2520UBAY2BA 2520UBAY2BA 2520UBAY2BA R

554031-1 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,BENT 5403A20193A 5403A20193A 5403A20193A 5403A20193A R

554031-2 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,BENT 5403A20193B 5403A20193B 5403A20193B 5403A20193B R

559010 FAN ASSEMBLY,PROPELLER 1A00195B 1A00195B 1A00195B 1A00195B R

561410 COIL ASSEMBLY,REVERSING VALVE - - 6141AR3733R 6141AR3733R R

649950 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 6615AP2772Z 4995A10010S 4995A30011G 4995A10010J R

263230 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY - - 3Q35015H 3Q35015H R

268712 PWB(PCB) ASSY,DEICER - - 6871A20034A 6871A20034A R

566001 SWITCH MAGNET 2A01031K 2A01031K 2A01031K 2A01031K R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 2A00986D 2A00986D 2A00986D 2A00986D R

268713 PWB(PCB) ASSY,SUB - 6871A20130K - 6871A20130K R

AUUC488A AUUC488AB AUUH488A AUUH488AB

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS



114 Universal System Air Conditioner

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Parts List

137213 PANEL ASSEMBLY,SIDE 3720AP1215B 3720AP1215B 3720AP1215B 3720AP1215B R

437212 PANEL ASSEMBLY,REAR 3720AP1202C 3720AP1202C 3720AP1202C 3720AP1202C R

135301 GRILLE,DISCHARGE 3530AP1225D 3530AP1225D 3530AP1225D 3530AP1225D R

435512 COVER ASSEMBLY TOP 3550AP1213B 3550AP1213B 3550AP1213B 3550AP1213B R

437910 PANEL ASSY,FRONT 3720AP1212B 3720AP1212B 3720AP1212B 3720AP1212B R

546810 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 4681A20008R 4681A20008R 4681A20008R 4681A20008R R

352111 TUBE ASSEMBLY,CONNECTOR 5211A11022B 5211A11022B 5211A11022B 5211A11022B R

552115 TUBE ASSEMBLY MENI 5211A10166M 5211A10166M 5211A10166M 5211A10166M R

552201 VALVE CHECK 3A01020D 3A01020D 3A01020D 3A01020D R

552116 TUBE ASSEMBLY,REVERSING 5211A10391H 5211A10391H 5211A10391H 5211A10391H R

552202 VALVE,REVERSING 3A02080B 3A02080B 3A02080B 3A02080B R

552203-1 VALVE,SERVICE 5220A20006H 5220A20006H 5220A20006H 5220A20006H R

552203-2 VALVE,SERVICE 2A00499L 2A00499L 2A00499L 2A00499L R

554031-1 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,BENT 5403A20193A 5403A20193A 5403A20193A 5403A20193A R

554031-2 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY,BENT 5403A20193B 5403A20193B 5403A20193B 5403A20193B R

554160 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY 5416A90026A 5416A90026A 5416A90026A 5416A90026A R

559010 FAN ASSEMBLY,PROPELLER 1A00195B 1A00195B 1A00195B 1A00195B R

561410 COIL ASSEMBLY,REVERSING VALVE - - 6141AR3733R 6141AR3733R R

435511 COVER ASSEMBLY CONTROL 3A01293X 3A01293X 3A01293X 3A01293X R

649950 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,OUTDOOR 6615AP2772Z L1995A10010S 4995A30011H 4995A10010L R

263230 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY - - 3Q35015H 3Q35015H R

268712 PWB(PCB) ASSY,DEICER - - 6871A20034A 6871A20034A R

669200 RELAY - - 3A00261C 3A00261C R

648600 CLAMP CAPACITOR 4H00442B 4H00442B 4H00442B 4H00442B R

W6640 TERMINAL BLOCK 3A00493A 3A00493A 3A00493A 3A00493A R

W0CZZ CAPACITOR,DRAWING 2A00986D 2A00986D 2A00986D 2A00986D R

268713 PWB(PCB)ASSY, SUB - 6871A20130K - 6871A20130K R

AUUC608A AUUC608AB AUUH608A AUUH608AB

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS



Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Service Manual 115

152312

135314

137211

268712

146811

135802

Model No.: PT-HEA/C, PT-CEA/C



152312

135314
137211

268712

146811

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

116 Universal System Air Conditioner

Model No.: PT-HFA/C, PT-CFA/C



152312

135314

146811

137211

268712

135802

Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

Service Manual 117

Model No.: PT-HDA/C, PT-CDA/C



Exploded View and Replacement Parts List

118 Universal System Air Conditioner

Parts List

137211 PANEL ASSEMBLY,FRONT(INDOOR) 3721A10105C 3721A10105D 3721A10105A 3721A10105B R

135314 GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FRONT(INDOOR) 3531A10059A 3531A10059A 3531A10059A 3531A10059A R

135312 FILTER ASSY,AIR CLEANER 5231A10005A 5231A10005A 5231A10005A 5231A10005A R

146811 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,STEP 4681A20055A 4681A20055A 4681A20055A 4681A20055A R

268712 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871A20096J 6871A20096J 6871A20096J 6871A20096J R

135802 DOOR 3580A20005A 3580A20005A 3580A20005A 3580A20005A R

PT-CEA PT-CEC PT-HEA PT-HEC

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS

137211 PANEL ASSEMBLY,FRONT(INDOOR) 3721A10072B 3721A10072G 3721A10072A 3721A10072E R

135314 GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FRONT(INDOOR) 3531A10211A 3531A10211C 3531A10211A 3531A10211C R

135312 FILTER ASSY,AIR CLEANER 5231A10012A 5231A10012A 5231A10012A 5231A10012A R

146811 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,STEP 4681A20055A 4681A20055A 4681A20055A 4681A20055A R

268712 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871A20096J 6871A20096J 6871A20096J 6871A20096J R

PT-CFA PT-CFC PT-HFA PT-HFC

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS

137211 PANEL ASSEMBLY,FRONT(INDOOR) 3721A10106C 3721A10106D 3721A10106A 3721A10106B R

135314 GRILLE ASSEMBLY,FRONT(INDOOR) 3531A10066A 3531A10066A 3531A10066A 3531A10066A R

135312 FILTER ASSY,AIR CLEANER 5231A10004A 5231A10004A 5231A10004A 5231A10004A R

146811 MOTOR ASSEMBLY,STEP 4681A20055A 4681A20055A 4681A20055A 4681A20055A R

268712 PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,DISPLAY 6871A20096J 6871A20096J 6871A20096J 6871A20096J R

135802 DOOR 3580A20005A 3580A20005A 3580A20005A 3580A20005A R

PT-CDA PT-CDC PT-HDA PT-HDC

LOCATION
No.

DESCRIPTION

Part No.

REMARKS
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